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BHARATIYA VIDYA BHAVAN 
HYDERABAD KENDRA 

 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2025-26 

 

Total working days:  15  

April  2025 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

  1 
 
 

2 
New session 

begins 

3  

 

4 
 

5 
Babu 
Jagjivan 
Ram Birth 
day Holiday 

 

6 
Srirama 
navami  

7 8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

11 
 
  

 12 
Second 

Saturday 
Holiday 

13 
 

14 
Ambedkar 
Jayanthi 
Holiday 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
Good Friday 

Holiday 
 

 

19 
 

20 21 
  

22 
 

23 

 
24 

Summer 
vacation for 

students 
begins 

25 
 

26 
  

27 

 
28 

Summer 
vacation for 

teachers 
begins 

 

29 
 

30 
 

   

 

 SUMMER VACATION FOR STUDENTS:  24-04-2025 TO 12-06-2025 (Tentatively) 

SUMMER VACATION FOR TEACHERS:  27-04-2025 TO 04-06-2025 (Tentatively) 

 

Note: The summer vacation for students may vary as per the Telangana Govt.orders 
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May  2025 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

    1 
International 
May day 
Holiday 

 2 
 

3 

4 5 
 

6  

 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
Second 

Saturday 
Holiday 

 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
  

 15 
  
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

 

22 
 
 
 

23 
 

24 
  

25 
 

26 

 
27 

 

28 
  
 

29 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

30 31 
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Total working days:  15 

 
June   2025 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

1 
 
 

2 
 

3  

 
4 5 

School Reopens 
for TEACHERS  
after summer 

vacation 

6 
 

7 
Bakri Id 

 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

11 
  

 12 
School Reopens 
for STUDENTS 
after summer 

vacation  
 

13 
 

14 
Second 

Saturday 
Holiday 

 

15 
 

16 
School 

Reopens for 
NURSERY  

 

17 
 

18 
 

 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
  

22 
 

23 

 
24 

 

25 
  
 

26 

  
27 
 

28 
 
 
 

29 
 

30      

 

*School re-opens as per Telangana Govt. schedule after summer vacation. 
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Total working days:  25 

 
July   2025 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

  1 
 

2 
 

3 

 
4 
 

5 
 

6 
Muharram 

7 
 

8 

 
9 
 

10 
 

11 
 

12 
Second 

Saturday 
Holiday 

 

13 
 

14 
 
 

 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

 

18 19 
Bonalu 

celebrations 

 

20 
 

21 

Bonalu 
Holiday 

 

22 

 
23 

 
24 

 
25 

  

 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 

 
29 
 

30 
 

31 
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                     Total working days:  21 

 

August  2025 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

     1 2 

3 

 
4 
 

5 

 

6 

  

7 
Varalakshmi 

& Rakhi 
celebrations 

 

8 

Varalakshmi 
Vratham 
Holiday 

 
 

9 
Raksha 

Bandhan & 
Second 

Saturday 
Holiday 

 

10 
 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 

 
15 

Independence 
Day 

celebrations  
 

16 
Sri Krishna 

Janmashtami 
Holiday 

 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 22 

 
23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

 

27 
Ganesh 

Chaturthi 
Holiday 

  

28 
 

    29 30 

31 
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Total working days:  16 

September  2025 
 

 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

 1 
 

2 
 
 
 
 

 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
Teachers 

Day 
Celebrations 

  
 

6 
   Ganesh 
Immersion & 

Milad un 
Nabi Holiday 

 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

11 
 

12 
  

 

13 
Second 

Saturday 
Holiday 

 

14 

 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
Bathukma 

celebrations 

 
 

 

21 
 

22 

Dushera 
vacations 

begin 

23 
 
 

24 

 
25 

 
26 

 

27 
 
 
 
 
 

 

28 

 

29 
Maha 

Saptami 
(Holiday) 

 

30 
Durgashtami 

(Holiday) 
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Total working days: 20 

 

October 2025 

 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

   1 
Maharnavami

i (Holiday) 
 

2 
Mahatma 
Gandhi 

Jayanthi & 
Vijayadasami 

3 
 

4 

5 
Dushera 

vacations 
end 

6 
School 

reopens 
after 1st 

term 
vacation 

7 
 

8  

 

9 
 

10 
 

11 
Second 

Saturday 
Holiday 

 

12 
 

13 

 
 

 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 

 
 
 

18 

Diwali 
Sneha 

Sammelan 

19 
 

20 
Naraka 

Chaturdasi/ 
Deepavali 
Holiday 

21 
 

22 
 
 
 
 

23 
 

24 
 
 

25 
  

 

26 
 

 

27 

 

28 
 
 
 

 

29 

 

30 

 
31 
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Total working days:  23 

 

November  2025 

 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

      1 

2 
 

3 
 

4 

 
5 

Gurunanak 
Jayanthi  
Holiday 

 

 
 

6 

 
7 
 

8 
Second 

Saturday  
Holiday 

9 
 

10 
 

11 
 

 

12 
 

13 
 
 

 

14 
Children’s 

day 
celebrations 

15 
 

16 
 

17 

 
18 

 
 

19 

 
20 

 

21 
 
 

 

22 
 

23 

 
24 

 

25 
 

26 
 
 

27 28 29 

30 
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Total working days:  24 

 

December 2025 

 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

 1 2 3 4 5 6 

7 8 9 
 
 

10 11 
 
 

 

12 

 

13 
Second 

Saturday 
Holiday 

14 
 

15 

 

16 
 

17 18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 
 

24 
 
 

 

25 
 

Christmas 
Holiday 

26 

  
Boxers day 

Holiday 
 

27 
 

28 
 

29 
 

30 
Dr.K.M. 
Munshiji 
Birthday 

Celebrations 

 
 

31 
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Total working days:  20 

 

January 2026 

 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

    1 
New Year 

 Day 
Holiday 

 
 

2 3 

4 
 

5 

 

6 
 
 
 

 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
  

10 

Second 
Saturday 
Holiday    

11 

 

12 
 

13 
Bhogi 

Holiday 
 
 

14 
Makara 

Sankranti 
Holiday     

 
 

15 
     Kanuma 

Holiday     
 

16 
School 

reopens 
after 

Sankranthi 

 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 
 

 

 

21 
 

22 23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
Republic 

Day 
celebrations 

  

27 
 
 
 

28 
 

29 30 31 
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Total working days: 23 

 
 

February  2026 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

1 

 
2 
 

3 
 

4 

 
5 
 
 

 

6 
 

7 
 
 
 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

11 12 
 
 
 

13 14 
Second 

Saturday 
Holiday 

 

15 

 Maha 
sivaratri  

 

16 

 
17 18 

 
19 
 
 
 

20 21 

22 
 

23 24  25 

  

 

26 
 
 
 

27 28 

 

Board examinations as per CBSE schedule. 
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Total working days:  21 

 
March  2026 

 

 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

1 
 

2 3 

Holi Holiday 
 

4 5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

 

8 
 

9 
 

10 

 

11 12 
 

13 

 
14 

Second 
Saturday 
Holiday 

 

15 
 

 

16 17 
 

18 
 

19 20 
Ugadi 

Holiday 

 
 

21 
Ramzan/Id-

Ul-Fitr 
Holiday 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

 

25 
 

26 
 

 

27  
Sri Rama 
Navami 

(Holiday) 

28 
 

29 30 
 

31 
 
 

    

 

1. Annual examinations – I to IX classes 

2. Board Examinations – X class as per CBSE Schedule  
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Total working days: 19 

 

 
April  2026 

 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

   1 
New session 

begins 

2 
 

3 
Good Friday 

Holiday 

4 
 

 

5 
Babu Jagjivan 
Ram Birthday 

Holiday 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

 

11 
Second 

Saturday 
Holiday 

12 
 

13 
 
 

14 
Dr.B.R.Ambe

dkar 
Jayanthi  

Holiday 
 

15 16 
 
 
 

 

17 

 

18 
 

 
 
 

 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
Summer 

vacation for 
students 
begins 

 

27 
 

28  

Summer 
vacation for 

teachers begin 

29 
 

30   

 

Summer vacation starts as per Telangana Government schedule 
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BHARATIYA VIDYA BHAVAN’S PUBLIC SCHOOL 

BHEL TOWNSHIP: R C PURAM: HYDERABAD-502032 
LIST OF HOLIDAYS FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26 

S.No. Name of the holiday Date Day 

1.  Babu Jagjivan Ram Jayanthi 05-04-2025 Saturday 

2.  Dr B R Ambedkar Jayanthi 14-04-2025 Monday 

3.  Good Friday 18-04-2025 Friday 
4.  Bakrid  07-06-2025 Saturday 

5.  Bonalu  21-07-2025  Monday 

6.  Varalakshmi Vratham  08-08-2025  Friday 

7.  Raksha Bandhan 09-08-2025  Saturday 

8.  Independence Day 15-08-2025 Friday 

9.  Sri Krishna Janmashtami  16-08-2025  Saturday 
10.  Ganesh Chaturthi  27-08-2025 Wednesday 

11.  Milad-Un-Nabi  06-09-2025 Saturday 

12.  Ganesh Immersion  06-09-2025 Saturday 

13.  1st day of Bathukamma  22-09-2025 Monday 

14.  Gandhi Jayanthi/Vijayadashami  02-10-2025 Thursday 

15.  Diwali  20-10-2025 Monday 

16.  Guru Nanak Jayanti  05-11-2025 Wednesday 

17.  Christmas  25-12-2025 Thursday 
18.  Boxers Day  26-12-2025 Friday 

19.  New Year Day  01-01-2026 Thursday 

20.  Republic Day  26-01-2026 Monday 

21.  Holi  03-03-2026 Tuesday 

22.  Ugadi  20-03-2026 Friday 

23.  Ramzan/Id-Ul-Fitr  21-03-2026 Saturday 

24.  Sri Rama Navami  27-03-2026 Friday 
25.  Good Friday  03-04-2026 Friday 

26.  Dr Ambedkar Jayanthi  14-04-2026 Tuesday 

 

 

NOTE:  The following holidays fall on Sunday /Second Saturday and Public Holidays 

 

1.  Sri Rama Navami 06-04-2025 Sunday 

2.  Moharram 06-07-2025 Sunday 

3.  Mahashivarathri 15-02-2026 Sunday 

4.  Jagjivan Ram Jayanthi 05-04-2026 Sunday 
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                           Tentative Test/ Examination Schedule  

Periodic tests / Unit Test 2024-25 

    Examination                     Date       For Classes 

Periodic test 1/ 
Unit Test 1 

05-07-2025 to 11-07-2025  
(Saturday to Friday) 

Classes - I to X 
 

Periodic test 2/ 
Unit Test 2 

18-08-2025 to 23-08-2025  
(Monday to Saturday) 

Classes - I to X 
 

Half Yearly Examinations 
 

10-09-2025 to 20-09-2025  
(Wednesday to Saturday) 

Classes – I to X 

Periodic test 3/ 
Unit Test 3 
 

01-12-2025 to 06-12-2025  
(Monday to Saturday) 

Classes - I to X 
 

Revision Test / Periodic 
Test 4 

02-02-2026 to 7-02-2026  
(Monday to Saturday)  
 

Classes- I to IX 

Pre-Board Examination -I 31-12-2025 to 09.01.2026 
(Wednesday to Friday) 
 

Class  X 

Pre-Board Examination -2 
Tentative 
 

27-01-2025 to 03-02-2025 
(Monday to Monday) 
 

Class X 

Pre-Annual Examination 10-02-2026 to 17-02-2026 
(Tuesday to Tuesday) 

Class IX 

Annual Examinations 
tentatively  
 

04-03-2025 to 13-03-2026 
(Wednesday to Friday)  
May change according to CBSE Board 
examinations 

Classes – I to IX  

Annual Examinations for Class X as per CBSE Board schedule 

 

 

PARENT TEACHERS MEETING 2025-26 

DATE CLASS 

19- 07- 2025        (Saturday) I to X 

30-08- 2025         (Saturday) I to X 

01-11- 2025         (Saturday) I to X 

24 –01 –2026         (Saturday) I to X 

 

 

Vacation (TENTATIVELY) as per TS Govt. it may vary  No. of days 

First term vacation  22-09-2025 (Monday) to 05-10-2024 (Sunday) 15 

Sankranti vacation 10-01-2026(Saturday ) to 15-01-2026 (Wednesday) 06 

Summer vacation for 
Nursery to Class IX  

26-04-2026 (Thursday) to 07-06-2026 (Saturday)  43 

School reopens on 09-06-2026 (Monday) after summer vacation 
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Total No. of working days for 2025-26 

 

        Month & Year No. of working days 

April 2025 15 

June 2025 15 

July 2025 25 

August 2025 21 

September 2025 16 

October 2025 20 

November 2025 23 

December 2025 24 

January 2026 20 

February 2026 23 

March 2026 21 

  Total 223 

 

April 2026 19 

 


